Dokument: Betriebsanleitung mkm 960   /  Seite 1 von 17
Stand: 07.02.2020
Original - Betriebsanleitung
Lattenrost mkm 960
Betriebsanleitung
Alle Gelenke sind alle 6 Monate mit Teflonspray (PTFE) einzusprühen!
mkm Matratzen
Kwiatkowski GmbH & Co. KG

Herewith we declare, that the slatted frame described below
Produktbezeichnung / product denomination: mkm 960 (mit Okin-Antrieb)
Serien- / Typenbezeichnung / model/type:   mkm 960
Ggf. Maschinen-/Seriennummer / machinery / serial number: -
allen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG sowie der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU über
elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit entspricht. Die Schutzziele der Richtlinie 2014/35/EG über elektrische Be-
triebsmittel, der RoHS Richtlinie 2011/65/EU, der Ökodesign Richtlinie 2009/125/EG und der Funkgerätericht-
linie 2014/53/EU werden eingehalten.
is complying with all essential requirements of the Machinery Directive2006/42/EC and Directive 2014/30/EU
relating to electromagnetic compatibility. The safety objectives of the Directive 2014/35/EU relating to electrical
equipment, of the Guideline 2011/65/EU relating RoHS, of the  Guideline 2009/125/EG relating to the eco de-
sign requirements and to the Guideline 2014/53/EU relating to the making available on the market of radio
equipment are observed.
Angewandte harmonisierte Normen / Harmonised Standards applied